AUSTRALIA

AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION CIRCULAR (AIC)

H17/25

AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION SERVICE, AIRSERVICES AUSTRALIA, GPO BOX 367, CANBERRA ACT 2601 Effective: 202504041730 UTC

For DISTRIBUTION queries, contact: Email: aim.editorial@airservicesaustralia.com

For CONTENT queries regarding this AIC, contact:

Email: airsideworks@perthairport.com.au

PERTH AIRPORT (YPPH) RWY 06/24 AND RWY 03/21 CLOSURE

1. INTRODUCTION

- 1.1 This AIC is to provide forward notification of an upcoming closure of both runways (RWY 06/24 and RWY 03/21), necessary to facilitate pavement, marking and lighting maintenance works at the intersection of these two runways.
- 1.2 Both RWY 06/24 and RWY 03/21 are scheduled for closure for two nights: between:
 - a) 202504041730 to 202504042100 UTC and;
 - b) 202504051730 to 202504052100 UTC
- 1.3 Details pertaining to these works will be provided shortly in the Works Plan 2025-15. This Works Plan will be made available to Perth ATC and will be distributed to the MOWP distribution list and send directly to the RAAF Pearce and RFDS.
- 1.4 The actual date and time of works will be advised by a NOTAM.
- 1.5 The work area will be returned to service at 2100 UTC on both nights.

Published: 14 MAR 2025 Effective: 202504041730 UTC

2. TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.1 RWY 06/24 and RWY 03/21 taxiway crossing will be available during works. Perth ATC will coordinate runway crossing requests for aircraft taxiing or towing.

3. TECHNICAL QUESTIONS AND ADVICE

3.1 For additional information or clarification of information contained within this AIC please contact Perth Airport Pty Ltd:

Airfield Works Team

Email: airsideworks@perthairport.com.au

4. CANCELLATION

4.1 This AIC will self-cancel 06 April 2025.

5. DISTRIBUTION

5.1 Airservices Australia website only.

Published: 14 MAR 2025 Effective: 202504041730 UTC